Proport.
pressure
6
6.12
G1/8 to G1
General features
description 3/2 way poppet valve with proportional magnet, integrated hybrid PCB and
closed loop with pressure transducer in compact monoblock assembly

mm mm mm DN (m3/h) l/min*1 G max. bar bar
AirTronic® proportional valve PR
Order example:
PR000-1000
For your 1 bar:   14.8 psi 1 l/min: 0.035 scfm 1 mm: 0.039 inch Pressure gauge:
information: 1 psi: 0.069 bar 1 scfm:   28.3 l/min 1 inch: 25.4 mm Please consult chapter ”Gauges”
signal 0 to 10 V
supply voltage 24 V DC
Proport.
pressure
6
colour of wire
pin 4-wire 7-wire
1 white grey
2 brown blue
3 yellow yellow
4 green green
5 – brown
6 – white
7 – pink
6.14
”AirTronic” proportional pressure regulator with integrated PCB
”AirTronic” connecting plan
Connecting plan for digitally controlled proportional pressure regulator Adjustment of the proportional regulator
Connecting plan with potentiometer
P1 : range: –10%…+5%
P2 : zero: ± 10%
P6 : option PNP press. switch: 5…15%
P7 : proportional amplifying: 1…11
M3: measuring point offset zero
L1 : GND ground
L2 : solenoid +24 V
L3 : solenoid PWM
(pulse width modulation)
proport.-regul. thread A B C D E
PRA. . – G 1/8 35 80 63 29 18
PR0 . . – G 1/4 52 114 74 43 10
PR1 . . – G 1/2 70 150 101 57.5 12
PR2 . . – G 1 96 190 115 79 15
proport.-regul. F G H I K L
PRA . . – 7 M 4 15 10 16,6 25
PR0 . . – 20 M 5 17 11 34 35
PR1 . . – 28 M 6 23 15 48.5 45
PR2 . . – 33 M 8 30 20 60 60
24 V DC data bits
signal level 24V, on request 5V TTL
option
0…10 V
0…20 mA
4…20 mA
optional
PNP pressure
switch
Imax: 100 mA